GE  Data Sheet
 October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved.
EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
 Features
 Compliant to RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EU (Z
versions)
 Compliant to RoHS EU Directive 2011/65/EU under

 2.5V dc VO, limit  3.1 3.7 Vdc
 3.3 Vdc VO, limit  4.0 4.6 Vdc
 5.0 Vdc VO, limit  6.1 7.0 Vdc
Overtemperature Protection
All Tref  125  °C
(See thermal section)
Input Undervoltage Lockout
Turn-on Threshold All  — 32 36 Vdc
Turn-off Threshold
All  25 27 — Vdc
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 6
Characteristic Curves
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW025A0P1 (1.2V, 25A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
EF
FI
C

1V
/d
iv
)
TIME, t (100s/div) TIME, t (5ms/div)
Figure 3. Typical Transient Response to Dynamic Load
change Load from 50% to 75% to 50% of Full load at 48
Vdc Input.
Figure 6. Typical Start-Up Using Remote On/Off, negative
logic version shown (Vin = 48Vdc, Io = 25A).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 7
Characteristic Curves (continued)
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW025A0M (1.5V, 25A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
EF
FI
C

1V
/d
iv
)
TIME, t (100s/div) TIME, t (5ms/div)
Figure 9. Typical Transient Response to Dynamic Load
change Load from 50% to 75% to 50% of Full load at 48
Vdc Input.
Figure 12. Typical Start-Up Using Remote On/Off, negative
logic version shown (Vin = 48Vdc, Io = 25A).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 8
Characteristic Curves (continued)
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW025A0Y (1.8V, 25A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
EF
FI
C

1V
/d
iv
)
TIME, t (100s/div) TIME, t (5ms/div)
Figure 15. Typical Transient Response to Dynamic Load
change Load from 50% to 75% to 50% of Full load at 48
Vdc Input.
Figure 18. Typical Start-Up Using Remote On/Off, negative
logic version shown (Vin = 48Vdc, Io = 25A).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 9
Characteristic Curves (continued)
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW023A0G (2.5V, 23A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
EF
FI
C

1V
/d
iv
)
TIME, t (100s/div) TIME, t (5ms/div)
Figure 21. Typical Transient Response to Dynamic Load
change Load from 50% to 75% to 50% of Full load at 48
Vdc Input.
Figure 24. Typical Start-Up Using Remote On/Off, negative
logic version shown (Vin = 48Vdc, Io = 23A).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 10
Characteristic Curves (continued)
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW020A0F (3.3V, 20A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
  E
FF
IC

1V
/d
iv
)
TIME, t (100s/div) TIME, t (5ms/div)
Figure 27. Typical Transient Response to Dynamic Load
change Load from 50% to 75% to 50% of Full load at 48
Vdc Input.
Figure 30. Typical Start-Up Using Remote On/Off, negative
logic version shown (Vin = 48Vdc, Io = 20A).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
October 1, 2015 ©2012 General Electric Company. All rights reserved. Page 11
Characteristic Curves (continued)
The following figures provide typical characteristics for the EQW012A0A (5.0V, 12A) at 25ºC. The figures are identical for
either positive or negative Remote On/Off logic.
EF
FI
C

downRtrim
Where
100
,
,
% 




 

setVo
VdesiredsetVo
For example, to trim-down the output voltage of 2.5V
module (EQW023A0G1) by 8% to 2.3V, Rtrim-down is
calculated as follows:
8% 



the finished circuit-board assembly. For guidance on
appropriate soldering, cleaning and drying procedures,
refer to GE Board Mounted Power Modules: Soldering and
Cleaning Application Note (AN04-001).
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
Ordering Information
Please contact your GE Sales Representative for pricing, availability and optional features.
Table 1. Device Codes
Product codes Input Voltage Output
Voltage
Output
Current Efficiency Connector
Type Comcodes
EQW012A0A1 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % Through hole 108984444
EQW012A0A61 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % Through hole 108990280
EQW012A0A81 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % Through hole 108991650
EQW012A0A1Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % Through hole CC109104972
EQW012A0A6Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % Through hole CC109131570
EQW012A0A1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % SMT 108980889
EQW012A0A1-SZ 48V (36-75Vdc) 5.0 V 12 A 91.0 % SMT 109100162
EQW020A0F 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole 108979428
EQW020A0F1 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole 108981952
EQW020A0F1Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole CC109107050
EQW020A0F61 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole 108985698
EQW020A0F61Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole CC109101796
EQW020A0F61-13 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole CC109136710
EQW020A0F8Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % Through hole CC109150455
EQW020A0F1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % SMT 108980905
EQW020A0F1-SZ 48V (36-75Vdc) 3.3 V 20 A 88.0 % SMT 109100170
EQW023A0G1 48V (36-75Vdc) 2.5V 23 A 87.0 % Through hole 108980624
EQW023A0G1-S 48V (36-75Vdc) 2.5V 23 A 87.0 % SMT 108980921
EQW025A0Y61 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.8 V 25 A 84.0 % Through hole CC109107091
EQW025A0Y61Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.8 V 25 A 84.0 % Through hole 108985706
EQW025A0Y1Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.8 V 25 A 84.0 % Through hole CC109138913
EQW025A0M61 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.5 V 25 A 81.0 % Through hole 108985714
EQW025A0M1Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.5 V 25 A 81.0 % Through hole CC109107067
EQW025A0P1Z 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.2 V 25 A 81.0 % Through hole CC109107083
EQW025A0P1-SZ 48V (36-75Vdc) 1.2 V 25 A 81.0 % SMT 109100187
GE  Data Sheet
 EQW012/020/023/025 Series, Eighth-Brick Power Modules
36 - 75Vdc Input; 1.2Vdc to 5Vdc Output; 12A to 25A Output
 Contact Us
For more information, call us at
USA/Canada: